
   

     

    
   

  

  

   

   

  

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                          

 

                

             

                 

    

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Exhibit C-1: Lehigh/Capital Zone 

Lehigh/Capital Zone: Calendar Year 2012 Aggregate Data 

TANF 
Healthy 

Beginnings 

SSI & HH with 

Medicare 

SSI & HH 

without 

Medicare 

Federal GA GA-CNO GA-MNO Total 

2012 MCO Member Months 1,778,221 999,608 11,089 870,580 31,167 96,132 40,674 3,827,471 

2012 MCO Deliveries - C-Section¹ 1,773 1,460 5 175 2 3 5 3,423 

2012 MCO Deliveries - Vaginal¹ 4,413 3,321 8 360 4 4 13 8,123 

Category of Service PMPMs 

Pharmaceutical 

Pharmaceutical Non-Drug 

Laboratory 

Radiology 

Complete EPSDT Screens 

Vision 

DME / Medical Supplies 

Hospice 

Home Health Care/ HIV-AIDS Waiver 

Family Planning Services 

Family Planning - Pharmaceutical 

Therapy 

Ambulance / Transportation 

Medical Diagnostics 

FQHC & Rural Health Clinics 

Emergency Room 

Dental 

Dental / Oral Surgery 

Primary Care Providers 

Specialty Physician 

Other Practitioners 

Facility Non-Inpatient (includes SPU / ASC) 

Other Outpatient 

Inpatient Acute Care 

Inpatient - Rehab 

Nursing Home 

Miscellaneous Medical Expense 

Other Inpatient 

Other Medical 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

33.51 

0.75 

5.96 

8.62 

2.28 

2.98 

2.70 

0.06 

4.55 

2.32 

1.93 

1.70 

1.68 

2.17 

0.74 

12.52 

16.54 

2.11 

14.76 

18.00 

0.61 

10.87 

0.86 

51.19 

0.44 

0.56 

0.00 

15.80 

-

$ 20.42 

$ 0.55 

$ 3.41 

$ 4.98 

$ 3.65 

$ 2.50 

$ 1.92 

$ 0.04 

$ 2.80 

$ 1.75 

$ 0.95 

$ 0.89 

$ 0.84 

$ 1.53 

$ 0.77 

$ 7.76 

$ 16.97 

$ 1.48 

$ 15.44 

$ 16.38 

$ 0.76 

$ 8.31 

$ 0.64 

$ 46.15 

$ 0.09 

$ 0.01 

$ 0.00 

$ 15.38 

$ -

$ 382.56 

$ 11.56 

$ 12.70 

$ 15.33 

$ 0.09 

$ 3.61 

$ 16.86 

$ 5.74 

$ 35.04 

$ 0.80 

$ 1.51 

$ 10.31 

$ 3.93 

$ 5.33 

$ 0.65 

$ 10.13 

$ 15.51 

$ 25.36 

$ 25.75 

$ 28.67 

$ 0.87 

$ 15.89 

$ 7.49 

$ 92.81 

$ 2.15 

$ 0.90 

$ 0.01 

$ 34.27 

$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

218.44 

5.07 

12.13 

18.01 

0.79 

3.86 

26.03 

1.86 

73.41 

1.08 

1.09 

10.22 

6.04 

6.59 

0.77 

15.90 

15.53 

2.37 

14.67 

31.49 

1.81 

22.25 

4.94 

126.59 

3.06 

5.96 

0.01 

42.88 

-

$ 290.82 

$ 5.52 

$ 17.70 

$ 34.80 

$ 0.09 

$ 4.31 

$ 12.22 

$ 0.18 

$ 4.70 

$ 1.22 

$ 0.80 

$ 14.93 

$ 7.90 

$ 11.28 

$ 0.72 

$ 26.44 

$ 18.51 

$ 5.36 

$ 17.55 

$ 54.08 

$ 1.58 

$ 41.37 

$ 3.78 

$ 142.63 

$ 3.05 

$ 2.57 

$ 0.01 

$ 55.45 

$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

155.43 

4.20 

14.78 

25.69 

(0.00) 

4.36 

7.55 

0.45 

2.51 

1.05 

0.69 

10.38 

7.16 

7.80 

0.80 

25.95 

15.02 

3.85 

14.94 

37.24 

1.08 

30.39 

1.38 

129.99 

3.05 

1.58 

0.02 

-

-

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

11.19 

0.96 

9.81 

15.95 

-

3.81 

3.50 

1.12 

2.32 

2.02 

2.73 

8.29 

2.24 

3.93 

0.68 

12.84 

8.12 

0.29 

12.61 

24.23 

0.55 

18.20 

1.45 

80.46 

0.75 

1.12 

0.02 

-

-

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

78.09 

1.84 

7.08 

10.54 

2.19 

3.11 

8.05 

0.50 

19.77 

1.84 

1.45 

3.85 

2.65 

3.25 

0.75 

12.49 

16.31 

2.12 

14.95 

21.52 

0.94 

13.62 

1.79 

70.18 

1.04 

1.69 

0.01 

21.66 

-

Gross Medical Expenses $ 216.24 176.38 $ 765.84 $ $ 672.84 779.56 $ $ 507.35 $ 229.19 $ 323.32 

Notes:
 

- These values do not include reinsurance or other risk pool adjustments, but do reflect benefits from TPL-COB.
 

- In some cases totals may not equal the sum of their respective column due to rounding.
 

1 
Number of deliveries are actual maternity outcome counts as reported by the HealthChoices Lehigh/Capital Managed Care Organizations on Annual Report 27. 

Mercer 1 of 1 4/16/2015, 11:57 AM 



      

     

     

  

    
 

   

                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                             

                                                                                             

                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                         

                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                            

            

        

             

              

              

                 

          

    

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Exhibit C-2: Lehigh/Capital Zone 

Lehigh/Capital Zone: Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Maternity Data
 

2011-2012 MCO Deliveries - C-Section¹ 3,192 

2011-2012 MCO Deliveries - Vaginal¹ 7,724 

Category of Service 

Total Zone C-Section 

Costs
2 

Total Zone Vaginal 

Costs
3 Total Zone Costs

4 
C-Section 

Cost/Delivery
5 

Vaginal 

Cost/Delivery
5 

Combined 

Cost/Delivery
5 

Pharmaceutical 617,761 $ 787,927 $ 1,405,688 $ 193.53 $ 102.01 $ 128.77 $ 

Pharmaceutical Non-Drug 72,490 $ 87,677 $ 160,167 $ 22.71 $ 11.35 $ 14.67 $ 

Laboratory 387,386 $ 768,644 $ 1,156,029 $ 121.36 $ 99.51 $ 105.90 $ 

Radiology 1,166,733 $ 1,674,665 $ 2,841,398 $ 365.52 $ 216.81 $ 260.30 $ 

Complete EPSDT Screens 645$ 876$ 1,521 $ 0.20 $ 0.11 $ 0.14 $ 

Vision 53,942 $ 128,351 $ 182,293 $ 16.90 $ 16.62 $ 16.70 $ 

DME / Medical Supplies 89,963 $ 112,507 $ 202,470 $ 28.18 $ 14.57 $ 18.55 $ 

Hospice -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Home Health Care/ HIV-AIDS Waiver 36,683 $ 131,665 $ 168,348 $ 11.49 $ 17.05 $ 15.42 $ 

Family Planning Services 363,744 $ 211,494 $ 575,238 $ 113.95 $ 27.38 $ 52.70 $ 

Family Planning - Pharmaceutical 1,606 $ 2,789 $ 4,395 $ 0.50 $ 0.36 $ 0.40 $ 

Therapy 13,069 $ 14,734 $ 27,804 $ 4.09 $ 1.91 $ 2.55 $ 

Ambulance / Transportation 71,152 $ 124,717 $ 195,868 $ 22.29 $ 16.15 $ 17.94 $ 

Medical Diagnostics 38,527 $ 60,217 $ 98,744 $ 12.07 $ 7.80 $ 9.05 $ 

FQHC & Rural Health Clinics 38,090 $ 95,948 $ 134,038 $ 11.93 $ 12.42 $ 12.28 $ 

Emergency Room 103,606 $ 221,474 $ 325,080 $ 32.46 $ 28.67 $ 29.78 $ 

Dental 362,270 $ 840,688 $ 1,202,958 $ 113.49 $ 108.84 $ 110.20 $ 

Dental / Oral Surgery 6,593 $ 12,825 $ 19,419 $ 2.07 $ 1.66 $ 1.78 $ 

Primary Care Providers 419,413 $ 2,075,586 $ 2,495,000 $ 131.40 $ 268.72 $ 228.56 $ 

Specialty Physician 6,057,940 $ 11,552,275 $ 17,610,215 $ 1,897.85 $ 1,495.63 $ 1,613.25 $ 

Other Practitioners 55,078 $ 426,908 $ 481,986 $ 17.26 $ 55.27 $ 44.15 $ 

Facility Non-Inpatient (includes SPU / ASC) 1,683,609 $ 3,668,315 $ 5,351,925 $ 527.45 $ 474.92 $ 490.28 $ 

Other Outpatient 208,565 $ 543,576 $ 752,142 $ 65.34 $ 70.37 $ 68.90 $ 

Inpatient Acute Care 16,535,523 $ 20,008,811 $ 36,544,335 $ 5,180.30 $ 2,590.47 $ 3,347.78 $ 

Inpatient - Rehab -$ 2,850 $ 2,850 $ -$ 0.37 $ 0.26 $ 

Nursing Home -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Miscellaneous Medical Expense 509$ 3,170 $ 3,679 $ 0.16 $ 0.41 $ 0.34 $ 

Other Inpatient -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Other Medical -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Gross Maternity Expenses 28,384,902 $ 43,558,689 $ 71,943,590 $ 8,892.51 $ 5,639.40 $ 6,590.66 $ 

Notes:
 

- These values do not include reinsurance or other risk pool adjustments, but do reflect benefits from TPL-COB.
 

- In some cases totals may not equal the sum of their respective column due to rounding.
 

1 
Number of deliveries are actual maternity outcome counts as reported by the HealthChoices Lehigh/Capital Managed Care Organizations on Annual Report 27.
 

2 
Total zone C-section costs are the actual C-section costs as reported by the HealthChoices Lehigh/Capital Managed Care Organizations on Annual Report 26.
 

3 
Total zone vaginal costs are the actual vaginal costs as reported by the HealthChoices Lehigh/Capital Managed Care Organizations on Annual Report 26.
 

4 
Total zone costs are the sum of the actual C-section and vaginal costs as reported by the HealthChoices Lehigh/Capital Managed Care Organizations on Annual Report 26.
 

5 
Costs/Delivery reflect the cost of live outcomes divided by the number of live outcomes.
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